
~mc!?R"/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~af fq'l-flTT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fclWli ~ ~af ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.imur ~ 3f:FaruT ~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.1mor ~ 3f:FaruT WfllT-'tifcl~IQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
RH>q;:jct'i'<JOI/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (CPFf=t.!Ph. No.0471- 2565669 I 2565726). 

J-f3'f<liD 3fTlt:JuT E ~NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 08.07.2024 

~ ~ ~ cp'TJ{R ~ PIJARIR9ct m ~ ~ ~-~ ~ Jil1cll~1l:JG ~ Ptfcl~IQ ~ cp'l \iiTCfi ~I On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w-.~. fcrcRur/Description <Sl.fR/Details 
Sl. (1) 
No. 
1. ~em ~/Title of work 

JtHQlf>Qlf> ~ 31c.ra1 ~. 'Q'tfi-14, Qqt'JC!'flt'1Qlf>/3il$Qlf>Qlh ~ ~ ~ crcs1qq l{ ~ ~ m-m 
~ ~ ~ ~~g~<Q{ ~ ~ SlfC1tfaC1 :RsR cn!B' * ~ ~ 1 Electrical works in 

~ 

proposed stores room for housing critical hardware of Semi-Cryo engine for surface treatment 

beside building No. F-14, HTSTF I IFF at RFF. 

2. ~-~WFIT~.I E-Tender Notice FclQ*iQ*l:ill;:illQJ1~~02/26/2024-25 ~ 08.07.2024 
No. VSSCICMG/E02/26/2024-25 Dated 08.07.2024 

3. ~ "ij eft ~ J1 'jl11 Pt ct 'ffill'ct'l ~0.92 "cl'mf/Lakhs 
Estimate cost put to tender 

4. ~WT~cp'l~ 2 (cJ I Two)~ I months 
Period of completion 

5. (if[l'RT un:IT ~ ( ~ ~ ~ .S I) ~1 ,840.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 
") Cf5'R cp'l ~ I Period for ~ *4~Cf)xDI I Bid clarifications: ~-3{'f cp'l mfC<1 I Receipt of ~-3{'f q;) ~ I Opening \SI\31<:11\S 

downloading: ~ 09.07.2024, 10.00 ~ 10.07.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs. tenders: ~ 19.07.2024 of tenders:~ 22.07.2024 
~/hrs. ~/to ~ 16.07.2024, 23.00 ~/to ~ 17.07.2024,12.00 q;) 23.00 ~/hrs. q;) 15.00 ~/hrs. 
~/hrs. ~/hrs. 



2. ~if 'l-fTTT ~ ~ <nrrrcrr l1Hd'$ I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ CBT f.i;~~ffi1C'1 ~ CBT ~ ~ mrrr I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

-w.~. 
Sl. No. 

wa. 

Note: 

Gil/b. 

~~~~m JiHd'$1 Eligibility Criteria 

~if> IH~J1<t>'!DI cp't ~~if>~~ 
CB) m Ql~qlcl ~ WCf ~if> <fRR ~ 
\3 fffi R9 ctl 1'<"1 1 x ~ CB) ~en lSI \JI'""' Cfj XC'tJ if ~ 
fcpm "GfRT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cfR ~ ~. ~ ~ cp't mrTd ~ 
mrTd ~ 40% ~ C:Pl1 "'"I" m!Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (liT/or) . 
ii. -m ~ ~. ~ ~ cp't mrTd ~ 
mrTd ~ 60%~ C:Pl1 "'"I" m!Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(liT/or) 
iii. ~ ~ ~. fGRrqft mrTd ~ mrTd if> 
80% ~ C:Pl1 "'"I" mtone similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

~~H.~dl tg r~r~d JtliTUT I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
(mctR~~~/Tobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) Cf)fl:f ~ (ft(J ~~ ~ miftrcJ 
~ i1RT urRT ~ Ul1 1 D I 4~ cp't 
Ul11fUIC'1 'Uftfl 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) ~ ~ i1RT urRt ~ cp't ~ 
UJ110145! if> m~ 8~Q'<i Ul11DI45! (Wcl 
'4X~ ~) ~ ~'""llillffiQ I 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ 1'fQ Cf)l<:lj 'CPT~. 'Cf5l!t if> Clltdlel¢ ~ ~ 7% 'Uftf qrif cp't "<il£.fRUT ~ ~ ci!~"l'cl~ 
m 1R ~ mrTd ~ (fq) m "GfRT ~. ~ 1JURT ~ WiTt{f ~ Cl?'t ~ ~ 
~ if> u ~en Cfj x 01 'P't J&n::r ~ (fq) 'P't '\jf[Q' 1 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \3\l-Cf>W QI~~Ckl \3£111 if> XC'tJ if <f>IQfklct ~ '4'BRIT/Jiit!ict5'1 ~ ~ ~ ~ mrrr I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. · 

~ ~afUT Cf)l<:lj ~ ~ 'ffi1l I Applicable only ~ (ftfT ~· ~ cj\Jft¢'!01 ~ qft 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ (ftfT 'Ufcr I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ ci\Jft<t>'!DI ~ ~ 1 Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. ~ "ffill: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
~1eftCf?af ~ -qm ~ m ~ fclwr ~ 9RT 
~ ~ crf (fliT ~ {"1,.01cM 25 kW) ~ ~'C.f 
fclwr ~~~1<$1'< ctl~~·=~rm~r~l 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

'C.f ~ ~~~1¢1'< ~ C11~~'"*1 ctt 
~P""IIfOid m I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ ~ 4\Jft<pa a~ ~ mw<:rr ~ em 'lfTc1R ~ ~ ~~~a~ 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO m www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO dcil*MC: ~ '51\3'1~l'5 M iJfT ~ 
~~ ~ 4\lll¢'<01 ctt~ \34~ 8cii*ll~c: ~~TT{~1 t-Tri4~~~mw<:rr~m 
~~ f&lftle-s em~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard. iniiSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to Mls ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~~~a"'i'i em '51\3'1~''-s ~ 'l""l'Bf ~ PJ~~~¢1« 'Cf5T ~ 'C1lTf.f ~ t!T5f ~ m 'iJITQ1TTI P~~~~¢1« 
9RT ~ ~ lfQ' ~~ ld~ (f(Q'WC'{ fct'l-flll 9RT *!~ 1fq d ~ ~I ~ 'Q1<:IT TJm fcl? "8' 311 Cl ~q¢(1 I 
em wr ~ cpxij ~ en ~ ~ 'Cf5T ~ FcP<:rr 'iJITQ1TT 1 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~'* ~ mtr \3 4gCR1 ~ 1 ~ ~Plf<f~ ~ ~ ~ ~ \Jll""IT ~. 1WT ~ \Jll""IT 1 ~ \Jll""IT 
~ lffiiD ~. cftQ*!Q*I#l , ~. f?i~CI"iC19)'<J""l- 695 022 ~~lRfcRfi 3i'j~d ~g:m~ 
~ ~ (m) ~ 3i'jfl~d ~ 9RT ~ ~ 1lTW ~ ~ ~ \Jll""IT ~~I ~ \Jll""IT ~. 
~ mt<f ~ ctt ~ fcfRr ~ 18o wrr (JCP ~ Wft 1 ~ ~. ~ ~ ~ ~ tRt \JflCfi ~ m 
~'* '¢) ~ ~ ~ '1Cf)d1Cf)'<01 FcP<:rr ~ ~ ~ Pl~~l<$1 -<l. ~ ~ ~ ctt ~ 
nt'l-flll ~~I ~ 8q~jPI¢ ~ ~ ctfT ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thu:nba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the fo'rm of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b)~ 'C1T1Tcl I~~ WC Cf)f WCIT Cf?'<~<"H8 QJ:IQ*IQJ:i{ ~em QJ:I Q*IQJ:i{ \RJTrr -mmx ~I 
~ ~ 4\lll¢'<01 UJ:IIOI4'31 m ~ ~ ~ <~~> 1 X9lCft 'QCf m \RJTrr mi 
{Wcfi~)~ 'cilTi I~ m] \RJTrr 3fT!Wr (~~)I ~T6ao.qc 'QCf ~ Pl~~IIC1l:l m 
QJ:IQ*IQJ:i{~g:m~'Cf5Tt J.R:rf.rcprqg:m~ q\lll¢'<01 UJ:IIOI4'31 ~cf<fR~~I ~I 
UAI 01 4'31 ~ ctf ~ fcffir I~ TT{ ~ fcfRr CfCP ~'C.f it1T ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR · MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \34gCR1 ~ 1 ~ ~Plf<f~ ~ fcfRr ~ ~ lR \jq ~'C.fR. f.tmoT 'QCf "f¥aruT ~'l{lll. ~. 
cftQ*!Q*!#l, ~~ Cf?ll:lfctq ll P!~~IQ M~l 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a) ~ Cf5T 1Ff mtR, f.=JfcRJ ~ C:P'T ~ fcW:r ~ ~ q?r m ~ ~. \311 ~m. f.:mfur ~ 
"f:FafUT ~'HflT- ~. <n~'8tHl:81. tlm ~ <t>l~re~~ -q, ~ (1cp m ~.~1m -rmc q;1 ~ 
~. ~ fcV<:rr "GfRT ~I zft ~ ~ C:P'T ~ fcW:r ~ ~ q?r 'IT~~~~~ 
m-c<1 ~ C:P'T umfi ~ ciT~ q;l ~ <fR "CR -31'{Cficpa fcpm \JfT"QTIT I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b) f.=JfcRJ "ffiTRi~ -i{ ~ Cf5T ~ <t>'<~CII8 ~A~'8QA{ ~ q?r QAQ'8QA{ ~ -3fltfR :m1FT I 
~ :mq;T ti\Jll<t>'(DI !>lAIDIQ'51 'IT cj\J\1¢'(01 !>lAIDIQ'51 ~ ~ 5{6ft) l{ ~dlj'81'< -31j!>lAifUid wi"Ufc1 
~ CR;fi ~I Jq{cffi :mq;T/!>lAIDIQ'51 cp't Qli '!>lfc!r \311 ~'C.I'R. f.:mfuT ~ ~afUT ~'HflT-~. 
cf) Q'8 Q'841, tlm. fcjx;q-=1 d g)'( A ~ <t> I~ Fe~~ l{ ~ ~ cp't ~ fcW:r q?r (f2.fl ~ "CR 'IT ~ ~ 
~ CR;ft Q1lit 1 zft f.=JfcRJ ~ C:P'T ~ ~ q;l Cf2.IT "'81l!r -cR m ~ ~ Qli '!>lfc!r m-c<1 ~ mcfi 
~ m wmt <fR -cR ~ 1;R(ITq q;T -31W1rpa fcpm ~ 1 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ cp't ~ fcW:r q?r ~ ~~ ~ ~ Cf>'<~CII8 ~f<l~lct>l-<'i C:P'T (1¢;:flc6) ~ CllfUifat<t> 
~R~I C1tt>4lc61 ~ CllfUI~<t> ~RUJR"CR "fPl~~atT IJi~i<t>'"l ~~~ 
dct>o:ftct>1 ~ CllfUI~tt> ~~ Jii?"Lii<t>'"l ~~. Pifa~l<fll'( IDXT~~~ ~'@l~~l·Cf5T~~ 
~ f.=rttafUT fcV<:rr \JfT"QTIT I ~ 1:fTm 1l<lT RP q;){ ~ ~ ~ q;) ~ ~ 'Cf>«ft ciT (fQ ~ "CRUT ~ 
-31@1tt>l'< QR' eft~ -3fR ~ ~ q;) "fT1l C:P'T ~ ~ ~ ~ fcV<:rr ~I ~ ~. ~ 
fcW:r (<W<:f ~Fa~1<t>1:iT q;T ~~eft~) q;T JfWT ~. ~ ~ ~Rl~l<t>l-<l. C:P'T M ~ "'T 
f.=rttafUT (f2.fl d<t>o:ftCf'1Ji~i<t>'1 ~ cfRR <W!f ~ ~ -3fR ~ ~~ ~ ~ "fT1l cp't ~ 
C:P'T~I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibil ity criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m ~Rl~lct>l'< C:P'T ~ ~ q?r ~&:II~., TfRtt -q q~qRfu fcpm ~~ Cf51<f ~ mq "CR, ~ 
warr "GfllT -q q ~ Cl Rfu fcpm 'GlTQ1lT 1 ~ ~ ~ 'lfRlR ~ ~ ~ l1ll1ffi l{, W1rp rct tBf 1 Cf51<f ~ 
cp't mf1{r ~~me;, ~ "CR ~If{ ~ "ffiTRi cp't 2% ~ "CR JfWT Pi&ll~'"l TfRtt ~ cp't 
'GIT;:ft ~I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



10. wcP" f.i~~ICI?I~. f.i~~IQ ~ m ~ ~. Wi f.iaf<ICI?, ~QA\lft I ~'C.IR. ~QAAl I \311 ~m1". 
41Qt~Al-ti~~IQ/~\Jflf.i~~-~ I ~\Jftf.")~~-~ I ~\Jflf.i~~-~ I ~\Jfl f.i~x-~ Q5T ~ ~ ~ 
m~. ~cprf.1~h~fUfctRI ~~aff~~ ~. ti~~I'PHl. l~affl5T~ a~fcRliP crwrrem, 
~arr<PRTIIT~. ~~ ~~q51 ~~mrttl o~. warr '1~ 1'cll~ ~ ~. ~-~ 
LR ~ "Wftarr Q5T ~~ ~it mmft 'lfB ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ <JtKf qwr em 3J i qf<~Cl? 
3i'jJOl1~'1 JfR Lfm W1<f QR ~~~eft~ I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11 . 'l-fffi'f~~Q5t~~~~Cl?~~qlctl~~m~~~em~ 
m ~ ~m ~ ~ J{R ~ "C.PR"UT ~ ~ ~ m W((f ~~~'*em~ m Cf5T ~ 
~~~ ~~ f.i~~~Q "Gll~~em~~~mm~~mif R~~ICI?I~ IDXT f<lcful«S< we 
eft11{~, 3i't<ft'PI~ ~eft~l 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l-fR(f ~ ~ q5t ~ ~ ~ ~ Cl?~~cllctl ~ cmtf amr "GfRT m ~ ~ cpr:f at1 it 
q~qcf'1 1 m cpr:f Q5t r:rr;rr it ~ cpr ~ ~ ~ ~ o~ PI~ ~ I CI? 1 ~ ~ ~ij it ~ ~ crrcrr ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l-fR(f~~Q5t ~~~~ cp~~qlctl ~~cm-c#~~m~~ 'l{TlT 

em@)¢1~~cpr~~~o~R~~ICI?I~cm~TTQ"~LR5Tcpr:f~mrrrl 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~~~ijit~arm ~ar~~~ ~"4"af-~~~~!c&~ J{R i?sct><m ~"4"af
m m Q5t Cf?l~lf<l Q5t ~ ~ IDXT ~ Q5t 1lt f.1fcmT 3i't<fiCl? I~ ~ cfi ~I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ @)¢1~ Cl?~~qlctl ~~IDXT~-~LR"\lllttQ5t\J11~@1) ~~ ~~ 
emm~~cpf~~~l 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

1s. PJ~~~cp~~ em fct'l{TTT ~ if;s( ~ ~ ~'l{TTT it~ \5fl1T m Q5t ~~eft~ mii ~ ~ 
JfR ~ ¢1~f;q~'1 ~ IG!ri4~1~ ~ amRr ~ I ~ ~ '1 \?lc!lct>l ~f<8~1~ ~ I ~ \B" 
OQ Fcffi!!")i Cf5T ;:n11 ~ ~ ~ "WIT "Gll ~ m~ ~ ~ amc=rr it Cf5Tli CfR w ~ m ijfr ~ ~ 
~ ~ JfR ijfr ~af fct'l.fllT it~ ~I\J14Glc"t ~ Cf5T '1'?1c!lct>1 ~f<d~ l ~ ~I i?s~cm: IDXT ~ 
~ Cf51 \3ct'itl'1 m LR ~ IDXT \5fl1T Q5t 1lt ~ ~ CfR" eft~ o~ ~ ~ m ~I 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

11. ~. ~w 1 ~~~~qft \3tfcm~~Cf»J-~-Cf»J 12ofa;:IT'tl"q;'~ 
Wftl ~ ~ Ptfa~Jcpj'( ~ ~~ ~ 3ftAl ~Q'T'tffi ffirr ~'Ql Ptfa~J qft~~ 
f.JGiu;fl iY ~ Q ~ q cf.:t CfRCJT ~ uiT fcr1.fTTT, ~H cp I 'l q;l ~ cp l'l ~ ~ ciT ~ 'l cp I 'l ftRT ~ 
~ 'Q1 \3"QTtJ 'Q"'l' q;'1f 'Q'&Jtml' ~ ftr;rr Gl'lfAT un:rr m ~ 50 % ~ uRt~ld) 'Cf)l ~ 
~ 'Cf)l ~ ~ ~I Jfll), Ptfa~l cp l'l q;l ctmf ~ g'1 f-mGI1l1.fTTT ~ ~ ~ "1'tff eft 
~I . 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1s. McJ~f.i"ofrr~~. ~ Plfcl~ICblxl· ~mtr~<fRRfcpm~l 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. Plfcl~ICl?l'< 9RT~~ll~'fR'. ~. \3lJiffilO!i, mtT'fR', w:f\NCl?X -3fft~~~l 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. dCb41ct>1 ~~mtr •tlhJftQ*i<!l Cf Q'8\JftQ'8el !l'llOJIDI4liCfft~~cp'tfl~l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~/ 
3'tf t;Mir I :tfl Q J1 ~-'t'ifcl &I Q 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



dCf);:ftqfl.c;u fihfut4ctnrrat "$" ~~ Pi~ R! RSld Gt~uaGil· "$" ~ ~ TJf Ma ID"(jSJ"Cift \iJN. ~ ~ 
· . . . . ffl ~ Pi ~ & I Cf) I'll' em 3f 't4} <p d fc$m \ifllpTTI 
SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 

TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. q$a{R~~~tl~~"OO~~~~~ I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~~~~tl~~"OO~~~~ !'IAIOI4~ 1 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~ AHd\S a, ~mmpf(fCfm~ q~11101 cpr~mcpr ct'&nacll m 1 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria . 

4. f1\Jit 'QTfVIT -oo UiRT m t~ ~ 1'1141014~ eMll{=t~ <Wd' -q{ CBTCT 1f[IT ~) I'IAIOI4~:i'f ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~~~ 6¢ctl{)·a, ell~~l'=t~ ct>'tm=d I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. 'cft'Q'4? Cfm ~~ 4cllct>xOI ~ ct>'t IDa (ffi1J. ~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~cp't~g~~-1 a,~~tft;ff.i'fclm~~\3!ffiff9d ~~~a, 
<fRR~m'll~ct>'t~ !'lf?ttllradl ~~~:qer~mct>'t~ CCffl"~- {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. -Q;:f /~a,~ I PAN /TAN details. 

9. Gl'tiRT 'GilJT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ '$Qf.1 ct>'t XC'cR'@ I Company Profile with details. 

11. \Jlll{=t~~ 4Gftct>xOI I'IAIOI4~ IGST registration certificate. 

12. 31fd~Cffi ~ ~ ~ m err I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

¥01~tQL{Of-;ftc /IMPORTANT NOTE:· 

~ 'CPT WI' 'C(' ~ I ~~ ({A ({*It{ A { 1'1 A I 01451 I f.1'fclm ~ cp't f.1!rc; f'dfir JfR ~ q;) tiT \3"m) ~. \3"4' 
~~. ~ ~ ~afUT ~'l{lll- ~. fcrn»T m~ ~ar ~. ~. ~ tft.art .. Fd'<icF1Cl'l'<A-
695022, ~ a, Cf>IL!felt~ ~ ~W ~~tiT m 1ffic "00 ~ ~ I ~ f.1'fclm ~ cp't f.1!rci 
fMq J{R ~ em m \3"ml ~ ~~ ~ 'CPT ~ ma 'l'l1l<1 ~ ct>'t ~ ~. err f.1'fclm em ~ ctR- -q{ 

3f~<pd f¢<:rr ~ 1 Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division • Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




